SCOTT COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

500 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1106

(563) 326-8640 FAX – (563) 326-8257 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.com WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.com



ANGELA K. KERSTEN, P.E. Assistant County Engineer

BECKY LUENSMANN Administrative Assistant

JON R. BURGSTRUM, P.E. County Engineer

MEMO

TO: Dee F. Bruemmer

County Administrator

FROM: Jon Burgstrum

County Engineer

SUBJ: Bids for Precast Restroom Buildings

DATE: November 5, 2015

A resolution approving the purchase five precast restroom buildings for the outlying sheds. The bids are as follows:

LIDO Duo cost Computato Duo diveta	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL \$
UBC Precast Concrete Products Blackfoot, ID	\$11,340.00	\$ 56,700.00 **
Romtec Roseburg, OR	\$12,499.00	\$ 66,949.00 (Includes additional shipping fees)
Huffcutt Concrete Inc Chippewa Falls, WI	\$12,025.00	\$ 70,375.00 (Includes additional shipping fees)
McCann Concrete Products Dorsey, IL	\$26,059.75	\$130,298.75

We have been paying for portable toilets for several years. The portable units have been overturned, get used by the public and it is a struggle keeping them cleaned, especially in the summer. The new restrooms are lockable and will be used by county employees only. They can be kept cleaner and more sanitary.

The buildings line item in the budget is being amended because of our new office remodel. The restrooms are included in the amendment. I recommend the purchase of these buildings from UBC in the amount of \$11,340.00 each for a total of \$56,700.00.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT			
THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY			
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON			
	DATE		
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR			

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

November 5, 2015

AUTHORIZATION TO PURCHASE FIVE PRECAST RESTROOM BUILDINGS FOR OUTLYING SECONDARY ROAD SHEDS IN SCOTT COUNTY.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the purchase of five precast restroom buildings from UBC Precast Concrete Products,

 Blackfoot, ID in the amount of \$56,700.00 be approved.
- Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately.